# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4484974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/06/2000	
SEQUENCE:	1	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANK BOR-HER CHEN	12/06/2000
GREGORY DAVID MUSELMAN	12/06/2000
EUGEN SAFTA	12/06/2000
HARVEY RICHARD FORREST	12/06/2000
GEORGE MATTON	12/06/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LILLY INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	200 WEST 103RD STREET	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46290	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09698691

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (480)385-5061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4803855060

**Email:** docketing@lkglobal.com

**Correspondent Name:** LORENZ & KOPF, LLP (AXALTA)

Address Line 1: 7010 E. COCHISE ROAD

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	176.0568US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F. DREXEL FEELING
SIGNATURE:	/F. DREXEL FEELING/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2017

PATENT REEL: 042867 FRAME: 0662

504438272

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=20170629\_Assignment\_176-0568US#page1.tif

source=20170629\_Assignment\_176-0568US#page2.tif

source=20170629\_Assignment\_176-0568US#page3.tif

source=20170629\_Assignment\_176-0568US#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042867 FRAME: 0663

## PROVISIONAL/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.:	25164-29767
Attorney Docker Ive.	40.0

### ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,  Bor-Her FISC  Bor-Her Granger David Muselman, Eugen Safta, Harvey Richard Forrest		
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Frank Rocker Chen, Gregory David Muselman, Eugen Safta, Harvey Richard Forrest and George Matton		
	and,		
Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available	rnaker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a E United States Provisional Patent Application identified by Serial No. 60/161,804 and filing date 27 October 1999 and/or a PCT International Application, entitled		
Title of Application	No-Rub Finishing Compositions hereinafter (the "Application(s)")		
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to		
Name of Assignee	Lilly Industries, Inc.		
Address of principal	200 West 103rd Street		
place of business	Indianapolis. Indiana 46290		
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation Indiana		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Leners Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

REEL: 042867 FRAME: 0664

High Doint Houth Car It

7/5

## PROVISIONAL/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignce, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Outside the USA:		_ Frank Bor-Her Oken
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when		Bor-Her 4BC
acknowledgment before a Notary		Frank Box XXII Chen
Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		
	ACKNOWLE	DGMENT
<i>r</i> -		
STATE OF T.	C. 1	
COUNTY OF La	iller 1 ss:	
South of Box	ugia;	
Acknowledge		said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal t
day of	<u>hlovember</u> , 2000.	0 100
watername.	Y10.	Donna St. Geracker
Triple AA COSE		Notary Public
SOLOTAR		
		Donna W. Oberacker
	, jj	Donna W. Weracher
		Printed Name
S. VBLV		
2 2 81.10 2770 CON		A 10 1
WBL\C\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	es: August 13, 2001	Resident of Guifford Con

REEL: 042867 FRAME: 0665

			2/5
•	Ω	this assignment at High Point North Cardina	
thisday of_	S WHEREOF, I have executed to	this assignment at <i>Millin I DUU, VI ORTU (ILLOCUKA</i> 00.	<i>3.)</i>
	•	0 0 . 4 0	
Outside the USA:		Green Lavid Muselma	an
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)	
required when			
acknowledgment		a	
before a Notary Public is not	Witness	Gregory David Muselman Inventor (Printed Name)	
feasible.	44 ICTG22	mvenedi (11med 1vane)	
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
1			
STATE OF	- // / } - // / } \$S:		
COUNTY OF Su	illoid ss:		
1-701 Acres 6	ed before me, a Notary Public,	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notaria	al Scal this
WITH OREM	GELLILBET)	, 2000.	
THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P		Downa S. (Dekaaler)	
EST WOTAR		Notary Public	a diversity and an arrangement of the
<b>∞</b>	<b>☆</b> =		
19: 8/01/6 !	<u> </u>	Nonna 11 Chamaker	
		Printed Name	
WWW COOM	11 10		
My Commission Exp	ires: Mugust 13,	MOI Resident of Mulford C	County
	Û	0	
	$\cap$	Wellet Malle	7
	SWHERHOF, I hav pexecuted t		<u>(a)</u>
thisday o	of <i>NLCOMBES</i> , 20	00.	
		1 0 St.	
Outside the USA;		Walla	
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)	
required when		V	
acknowledgment before a Notary		Eugen Safta	
Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)	
feasible.	•		
رم		ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF THE	· /		
	.// <sub>2</sub> / } SS:		
COUNTY OF	elford)		
	$\gamma$	id : 1 C . 1 C	al Saal thia
Acknowledg	Oconver 1 Notary Public (1966)	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notaria	ai Scai diis
JUNIO OBES	Van	X. An Wharanka.	
OTA C		NOWAN SOCIETA	
ES: MOLARY	·ME	Notary Public	
	<b>₩</b>	) Id Olman-Re	
EEN VBLIC.	<i>iŞş</i>	WONNE W. WOUNDERDY	
Million Contraction of the Contr	Litter O	Printed Name	
With Constitution	ires: Clegest 13, 3	2001 Resident of Level Deal	County
My Commission Exp	ires: Leaguest Let, o	Resident of Character	
	<i>[ ]</i>		

REEL: 042867 FRAME: 0666

		มโร
IN WITNESS W this <u>Sn</u> day of	THE REOF, I have executed this assignment at	High Point, North Carolina
Outside the USA: Witnesses are	Witness	Have Ruh July
required when acknowledgment before Notary	•	Harvey Richard Forrest
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
Louisione.	ACKNOWLEDG	HMENT
STATE OF Skilly	ford ss:	
Acknowledged to	pefore me, a Notary Public, within and for sai	d County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
OTAR	ATT	Notary Public
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		Donna W. Cherocker Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	: Clegust 13, 2001 Reside	nt of Suefferd County
thisday of	HEREOF, I have executed this assignment at	High Point, North Carolina
Outside the USA;	Witness	Inventor (Stenature)
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Wilness	,
before a Notary Public is not	Wimess	George Matton Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.	ACKNOWLEDG	MENT
STATE OF L.C.	7// / SS:	
COUNTY OF Such	ford:	
Acknowledged day or with the d	pefore me, a Notary Public, within and for sai	d County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
PARTIE AND LINE		Donna W Oberacker
My Commission Expires:	Bugust 13, 2001	Printed Name Resident of Suiford County
INDS02 GLT 345607v1	U	<b>~</b>

12/07/00 THU 11:4(PATENT NO 5823] 20005

REEL: 042867 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 06/29/2017